
RFPC30034902400138      ATTACHMENT 2 

Page 1 of 3 
 

Motor Vehicle Price Quote Request Form (PQF) Award Record 

State Agency Information 
Agency Name: Republic Police Department 

Contact Person: Brian Sells Title: Chief of Police 

Phone Numbers: Primary: 417-732-3912 

Email Address: Bsells@republicmo.com 

Awarded Contractor Information 

Contractor Name:  Corwin Motors of Springfield LLC 

Street Address: 3306 E. Kearney Street 

City, State, Zip: Springfield Missouri 65738 

Contact Person: Steve Forrester Title:  Fleet Sales Manager 

Phone Numbers: Primary:  417-350-5083 

Email Address:  sforrester@corwinauto.com 

Vendor List - Include Qualified Vendor Names that were notified of the PQF. 

1 Corwin Motors of Springfield LLC  2 Behlmann CJDR  

3 Jim Butler Linn CDJR  4 Landmark Dodge  

5 NRoute Enterprises LLC 6 Reed Motors STJ LLC 

Bid Responses - Include the following information regarding the PQF responses received. (Add additional Bid Responses as needed) 

Bid Response 1: 

Vendor Name: Corwin Motors of Springfield LLC Response Date:  01/29/2024 

Person Contacted Steve Forrester  Bid Type Email  X Phone   Mail   Fax   

Vehicle Brand 
Vehicle 
Model Vehicle VIN Vehicle Year 

Quantity 
Proposed Vehicle Price 

Did Vehicle Meet 
Minimum Specifications 

(Y/N) 

 Dodge 

Durango 
Pursuit 

Vehicle AWD  TBD  2024  3  $41,220 Each  Y 

 

  



RFPC30034902400138      ATTACHMENT 2 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Bid Response 2: 

Vendor Name: NRoute Enterprises LLC Response Date:  01/31/2024 

Person Contacted Will Reynolds  Bid Type Email  X Phone   Mail   Fax   

Vehicle Brand 
Vehicle 
Model Vehicle VIN Vehicle Year Quantity Proposed Vehicle Price 

Did Vehicle Meet 
Minimum 

Specifications (Y/N) 

 Dodge 

 Durango 
Pursuit 

Vehicle AWD  TBD 2024  3 $45,085 each Y 

 
 

Bid Response 3: 

Vendor Name: Reed Motors  Response Date:  02/02/2024 

Person Contacted Roger Auxier  Bid Type Email  X Phone   Mail   Fax   

Vehicle Brand 
Vehicle 
Model Vehicle VIN Vehicle Year Quantity Proposed 

Vehicle Price 
 

Did Vehicle Meet 
Minimum 

Specifications (Y/N) 

 
 

 
Vendor Name:  Response Date:  02/02/2024 

Person Contacted  Bid Type Email  X Phone   Mail   Fax   

Vehicle Brand 
Vehicle 
Model Vehicle VIN Vehicle Year 

Quantity 
Proposed Vehicle Price 

Did Vehicle Meet 
Minimum Specifications 

(Y/N) 

 Dodge 

Durango 
Pursuit 

Vehicle AWD  TBD  2024  3  $41,602 Y 

 

  



RFPC30034902400138      ATTACHMENT 2 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

The other three dealerships did not respond in writing – unresponsive.  

 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PQF RESPONSES IDENTIFIED ABOVE ARE CORRECT AS STATED AND THAT I HAVE NOT REVEALED A VENDOR'S 
RESPONSE TO ANY OTHER VENDOR OR PERSON. 

Purchaser's Printed Name:  
City of Republic Police 
Department Agency Name Republic Police Department 

    

Purchaser's Signature  Date 

              
State Fleet Manager Approval of Purchase: 

State Fleet Manager's Printed Name Attached PQF 

    

State Fleet Manager's Signature Approval Date 
 


